

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland. California 94612

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-0327, Version: 1

Subject: Holly Ross-Sisneros, Et Al V. City Of Oakland

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle The Case Of Holly Ross-Sisneros As Trustee Of The Second Amended And Restated Revocable Trust Agreement Of The Helen S. Ross Trust; And Paul Mico V. City Of Oakland, East Bay Municipal Utilities District, Sarah Wheeler, An Individual As Doe 1; And Does 2 Through 100, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG17877986, City Attorney's File No. 31966, And Karl W. Kreplin And Anita A. Kreplin; The Karl W. Kreplin And Anita Aragon Kreplin Revocable Trust V. City Of Oakland; EBMUD; Holly Ross-Sisneros; And Does 1 To 20, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG19026819, City Attorney's File No. 31966-1, In The Amount Of One Million And One Hundred Thousand Dollars And No Cents (\$1,100,000) (Department Of Public Works - Inverse Condemnation)